Digital Phosphor Oscilloscopes
DPO7000 Series Data Sheet
Features & Benefits
3.5 GHz Bandwidth Model for Serial and Digital Applications
2.5 GHz, 1 GHz, and 500 MHz Bandwidth Models for all Applications
Up to 40 GS/s Real-time Sample Rate on One Channel and up to
10 GS/s on All Four Channels
Up to 400 Megasamples Record Length with MultiView Zoom™ Feature

Certifications UL 3111-1, CSA1010.1, ISO11469, EN61010-1, IEC
61010-1.
Ordering Information
DPO7000 Series
Product Description
DPO7054 500 MHz Digital Phosphor Oscilloscope
DPO7104 1 GHz Digital Phosphor Oscilloscope
DPO7254 2.5 GHz Digital Phosphor Oscilloscope
DPO7354 3.5 GHz Digital Phosphor Oscilloscope for Serial and
Digital applications
All Models Include: Accessory pouch, front cover, mouse, quick-start user manual
(071-173x-xx), DPO7000 Series product software media, DPO7000 Series operating
system restoration media, Optional applications software media, performance
verification procedure PDF file, GPIB programmer’s reference (on product software
media), calibration certificate documenting NIST traceability, Z 540-1 compliance and
ISO9001, power cord, one-year warranty.
Note: User to specify quick-start user manual language, and power plug when
ordering.
DPO7054 also includes: (4) P6139A 500 MHz, 10x passive probes.(Probes and
accessories are not included in the oscilloscope warranty. Refer to the data sheet for
each probe for its unique warranty and calibration terms.)
www.tektronix.com 15
Data Sheet
Options
Instrument Options
Option Description
Record Length Options
Opt. 2RL 80 MSamples max, 20 MSamples/ch
Opt. 5RL 200 MSamples max, 50 MSamples/ch
DPO7254/DPO7354
only
Opt. 10RL*5 400 MSamples max, 100 MSamples/ch
DPO7104/DPO7054
only
Opt. 2SR*2 Double maximum real-time sample rate
DPO7104 40 GS/s (1 channel), 20 GS/s (2 channels), 10 GS/s
(3 or 4 channels)
DPO7054 20 GS/s (1 channel), 10 GS/s (2 channels), 5 GS/s (3 or
4 channels)
Software Options
Opt. DDRA*9 DDR Memory Bus Analysis
Opt. DJA DPOJET Jitter and Eye-diagram Analysis - Advanced
Opt. DJE DPOJET Jitter and Eye-diagram Analysis - Essentials
Opt. LSA Low-speed Serial Analysis includes CAN/LIN Trigger,
Decode, and Analysis
Opt. MTM Mask Testing for Serial Communication Standards (up
to 1.5 Gb/s)
Includes hardware clock recovery on
DPO7254/DPO7354
Opt. LT Limit Testing
Opt ASM Advanced Event Search and Mark
Opt. ET3*3 TDSET3 Ethernet Compliance Test Software
Opt. USB*4 TDSUSBS USB 2.0 Compliance Test Software only
Opt. UWBE8 Ultra-Wideband Spectral Analysis Essentials. Does not
include WiMedia compliance tests.
Opt. UWB*8 Ultra-Wideband Spectral Analysis Software. Includes
WiMedia compliance tests.
Opt. PWR DPOPWR Power Measurement and Analysis Software
Opt. SVE SignalVu™ Essentials – Vector Signal Analysis
Software
Opt. SVP*10 Advanced Signal Analysis (including pulse
measurements). Requires option SVE
Opt. SVM*10 General-purpose Modulation Analysis. Requires option
SVE
DPO7254/DPO7354 only
Opt. PTM*5 8b/10b protocol triggering and NRZ serial pattern
triggering. Includes hardware clock recovery up to
1.25 Gb/s and pattern lock triggering.
Opt. RTE*5 RT-Eye® Serial data compliance and analysis software